

P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, TX 78680 (512) 244-0600 Fax (512) 244-6085

September 12, 2023

To: City of Round Rock, Texas

Utilities and Environmental Services

3400 Sunrise Road

Round Rock, Texas 78665

Attn: Kit Perkins, PE **Job No. 23001-50-1900**

RE: CORR 36in WATERLINE REPAIR

INVOICE 23001-50-1900-01

Please accept our First & Final billing for The Following:

Labor, Equipment, and Material to Repair a 36in Waterline. Please see attached T&M for further description.

INVOICE TOTAL \$ 667,487.00

Total Amount Now Due \$667,487.00

We appreciate your business!

lick Kis

Thank You.

Rick Risener

Chief Civil Estimator/Project Manager

512-244-0600 office

512-244-6085 fax

512-848-3342 mobile

cc: File



JOB # - 23001 Date: 9/12/2023



Chasco Cost Code
Work RM 1431- 36" Waterline Repair

Prepared by: DAVID SCHROEDER

Description: LABOR, EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE, 36" VALVE, LINE STOPS, 24" BYPASS ON RM 1431. INSTALL 2 LINE STOPS WITH 24" BYPASS PIPING IN ORDER TO REMOVE A JOINT OF 36" CSC PIPE WITH A LINE STOP STUCK IN THE HALF OPEN POSITION. REMOVED JOINT AND INSTALLED A 36" GATE VALVE AND 36" DIP PIPE WITH CSC ADAPTORS AT THE REMOVED JOINT. REMOVED LINE STOPS AND BYPASS PIPING. PURCHASED AND DELIVERED TO CORR YARD 24" DIP PIPE.

		Qty		L/A	BOR	MATERI	ALS	EQ	SPMENT	MISC/SUBCO	NTRACT	
			٠									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		Unit	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	TOTAL
1	Project Manager	4	hr	\$120.00	\$480	\$0.00	\$0	\$17.00	\$68	\$0.00	\$0	\$548
2	General Superintendent	40	hr	\$110.00	\$4,400	\$0.00	\$0	\$17.00	\$680	\$0.00	\$0	\$5,080
3	Superintendent	126	hr	\$90.00	\$11,340	\$0.00	\$0	\$17.00	\$2,142	\$0.00	\$0	\$13,482
4	Skilled Laborer	166	hr	\$30.00	\$4,980	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$4,980
5	Pipelayer	261	hr	\$36.00	\$9,396	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$9,396
6	Equipment Operator	239	hr	\$48.00	\$11,472	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$11,472
7	Truck Driver	-	hr	\$35.00	\$280	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$280
8	Mobilize Equipment/Material		ld	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$400.00	\$3,200	\$0.00	\$0	\$3,200
9	Wheel Loader	79		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0	\$70.00	\$5,530	\$0.00	\$0	\$5,530
10	Medium Track Hoe (33-40M Ton)	57		\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$130.00	\$7,410	\$0.00	\$0	\$7,410
11	Small Track Hoe (21-24 M Ton)	86		\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$120.00	\$10,320	\$0.00	\$0	\$10,320
12	Truck Tractor & Float Trailer		hr	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$125.00	\$1,000	\$0.00	\$0	\$1,000
13	Light Tower		hr	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$17.00	\$119	\$0.00	\$0	\$119
14	Hoeram Hammer	26		\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$75.00	\$1,950	\$0.00	\$0	\$1,950
15	MATERIALS	0	hr	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0
16	Ferguson-24" DIP Pipe		Is	\$0.00	\$0	\$83,107.00	\$83,107	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$83,107
17	Lauren Concrete-thrust block	20	су	\$0.00	\$0	\$134.00	\$2,680	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$2,680
18	Misc	1	ls	\$0.00	\$0	\$166.00	\$166	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$166
19	Tools		ls	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$295.00	\$295	\$295
20	SUBCONTRACT	0	hr	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0
21	Clor-Serv, Inc-disinfect line	1	ls	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
22	Rangeline Pipeline Services-	1	ls	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$375,255.00	\$375,255	\$375,255
23	Honey Bucket	1	Is	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$159.00	\$159	\$159
	SUBTOTALS				\$42,348	0.00	\$85,953	\$0.00	\$32,419	\$0.00	\$379,209	\$539,929
					Insurance				· ·	2.50%		\$13,498
Further	r description:				Overhead					5.00%		\$26,996
					SUBTOTAL						-	\$580,424
					Profit					15.000%		\$87,064

\$667,487 **GRAND TOTAL**

Rangeline Pipeline Services

1150 Blue Mound Rd W Ste 824 Haslet, TX 76052 (682) 250-2153 www.rangeline.com





INVOICE

BILL TO Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, TX 78680	Cł 33	HIP TO nasco Constructors 20 FM 1431 ound Rock, TX 78681	SHIP DATE SHIP VIA TRACKING#	08/04/2023 Rangeline Driver n/a	INVOICE DATE TERMS DUE DATE	3528 08/07/2023 Net 30 09/06/2023
PIPE B303		PURCHAS 23001-50-	BE ORDER 1900		JOB NO. 23249	
DATE	QTY	ACTIVITY			RATE	AMOUNT
08/07/2023	1	MATERIALS:LS-MAT 36" B303 Line Stop Fitting E	ESS		45,850.00	45,850.00
08/07/2023	2	MATERIALS:LS-MAT 36" B303 Blow Down Line S	Stop Fitting ESS		11,350.00	22,700.00
08/07/2023	1	LABOR:LS-SUB 36" B303 Double Line Stop	w/ Bypass in place up to	3 days	104,450.00	104,450.00
08/07/2023	7.50	LABOR:LS-SUB Additional for Stand By for o	chlorination and flow rate		200.00	1,500.00
08/08/2023	1	LABOR:LS-SUB Bypass Piping and Material			61,500.00 /	61,500.00
08/08/2023	1	LABOR:LS-SUB 36" Valve			105,000.00 🗸	105,000.00
08/09/2023	1	MATERIALS:MM-MAT 36"LCP Spigot x MJ Spigot	Adapter		11,760.00	11,760.00
08/09/2023	1	INVENTORY:36" LCP Sp 36" LCP Spigot Ring (attack	-		0.00	0.00
08/09/2023	1	INVENTORY:036X193-2 36" LCP Lay Gasket 21/32			0.00	0.00
08/09/2023	1	MATERIALS:MM-MAT 36" Grout Band, 24" wide			0.00	0.00
08/09/2023	1	MATERIALS:MM-MAT 36"LCP Bell x D Flange Ada	apter		15,874.00 /	15,874.00
08/09/2023	1	INVENTORY:36" LCP Be 36" LCP Bell Ring (attached	_		0.00	0.00
08/09/2023	1	MATERIALS:MM-MAT 36" D Flange x MJ Spigot A	dapter		8,955.00	8,955.00
08/09/2023	1	MATERIALS:WLD-MAT Additional 80' of Bypass Ma	aterials		12,000.00 /	12,000.00
08/11/2023	1	MISCELLANEOUS:Tech	nical Field Represent	ative	1,901.00 <	1,901.00
08/11/2023	9	MISCELLANEOUS:Tech	nical Field Represent	ative	85.00 .	765.00

Additional hours for Field Rep

08/11/2023

1 ACCOUNTING:Credit Credit for purchase of HDPE, Chasco to cut and deliver material to Haslet location -17,000.00 -17,000.00

08/11/2023

1 MISCELLANEOUS:RPLS

Tech Name: AF, CC, NS, DC, RTS Rangeline Job Number: 23249 Job Name: 1431 36" B303 Emergency

Jobsite Address: 3320 FM 1431

Round Rock, TX 78681

Jobsite Contact: Cesar Santander - (512) 801-4116

0.00

0.00

SUBTOTAL

375,255.00 -

TAX

0.00

TOTAL

375,255.00

BALANCE DUE

\$375,255.00



FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1254 200 PARK CENTRAL BLVD GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

Phone: 512-930-2262 Fax: 512-930-2388 Deliver To: 200121

From: Co

Corey Freeman

Comments:

Cust Phone: 512-244-0600

11:09:51 AUG 01 2023

Page 1 of 1

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1106

Price Quotation

Phone: 512-930-2262 Fax: 512-930-2388 23001-50-1900 5

Bid No:

B508924

Bid Date:

07/28/23

Quoted By:

CBF

Customer:

CHASCO CONTRACTING

PO BOX 1057

23001 RM 1431 36" BY

- WATERWORKS -

ROUND ROCK, TX 78680

Ship To:

Terms:

CHASCO CONTRACTING

NET 10TH PROX

RM 1431 NEWSOM RD 23001 RM 1431 36" BYPASS

ROUND ROCK, TX 78681

Cust PO#:

23001-501900

Job Name:

23001 RM1431 BYPASS

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
AFR350P24	24 CL350 CL DI FLEX RNG PIPE	140	296.940	FT	41571.60
AFT250P24 SP-AAFGRGSKT24 APW5288	ZINC COATED 24 CL250 CL DI FASTITE PIPE 24 AMARILLO GSKT 52X200 8 MIL POLYWRAP F/ 20 - 24	80 4 1	192.420 1395.000 733.330	FT EA RL	15393.60 5580.00 733.33
MJ4LA24	24 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	4	1935.750	EA	7743.00
MJLSLA24	24X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	1	1523.250	EA	1523.25
SSLDE24	24 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	12	761.140	EA	9133.68
IMJBGP24	24 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	12	119.050	EA	1428.60

 Net Total:
 \$83107.06

 Tax:
 \$6856.34

 Freight:
 \$0.00

 Total:
 \$89963.40

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE/IVBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!



Chlor-Serv, Inc. PO BOX 996 HUTTO, TX 78634

DISINFECTION QUOTE

Date	Estimate #
8/14/2023	2023-6169

Name / Address		Ship To	Ship To					
CHASCO P.O. BOX 1057 ROUND ROCK, TX	78680	1431 COR	R 36" BYPASS					
	Descri	ption	Qty	Rate	Total			
-MISC. SUPPLIES -FLUSHING PLAN (-LABOR -1 MOBILIZATION -BAC-T SAMPLES (DE-CHLORINATION N LORITE 12.5% LFATE (DECHLOR) SUPPLIES S, METER, ADAPTERS (IF REQUESTED) INCLUDED (ADDITIONAL CAN BE TAKEN FOR AN AUTOMORE) WE ACCORDING TO AWW	L MOBS WILL BE ADDITIONAL CF ADDITIONAL PRICE	HARGES)	3,500.00	3,500.00			
SIGNATURE								
Phone #	Fax#	CITY OF AUSTIN WBE AND S	TATE OF	Total	\$3,500.00			
(512) 759-2600	512-759-2607	TEXAS HUB CERTIFIE		Total	φυ,υυ.υυ			

Williamson County Texas shall have exclusive venue and jurisdiction over this agreement.

PAYMENT BOND		BOND NO. 022235360)
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS	S, That we,		
Chasco Constructors	2801 E. Old Settlers Blv	I., Round Rock, TX 78665	,
,	(Here insert the name and a	ddress or legal title of Contractor)	
as Principal, hereinafter called Princip			Corporation,
as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, at	· —		a harainaftar aallad Oyunar
221 E. Main Street, Round Rock,	ert the name and address or legal ti		e, hereinafter called Owner,
			red Fighty seven Dellers
And Zero Cents	s herein defined, in the amount of	Six Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Four Hund Dollars (\$66	
	um equal to at least one-half of the),
		s, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,	jointly and severally,
WHEREAS, Principal has by written	agreement dated	, entered int	o a contract with Owner for
RM 1431 36" Water Line Repair a			
in accordance with the terms and cond	ditions of said contract, which is he	reby referred to and made a part hereof.	
	material used or reasonably require	SUCH, That if the Principal shall promptly make pd for use in the performance of the Contract, then the following conditions:	
1. A Claimant is defined as one having reasonably required for use in the per-		oal or with a Subcontractor of the Principal for labo	r, material, or both, used or
paid in full before the expiration of a	period of ninety (90) days after the Claimant, may sue on this bond for	gree with the Owner that every Claimant as herein date on which the last of such Claimant's work or la the use of such Claimant, prosecute the suit to final	bor was done or performed,
3. No suit or action shall be commend	ced hereunder by any Claimant.		
	within ninety (90) days after such (rincipal, shall have given notice to any two of the follaimant did or performed the last of the work or la	
		ncipal ceased work on said Contract. If the provision ies as a defense in the jurisdiction of the suit shall be	
		ounty or other political subdivision of the state in w n which the Project, or any part thereof, is situated, a	
4. The amount of this bond shall be re	educed by and to the extent of any	ayment or payments made in good faith hereunder.	
Signed and sealed this 11th	day of September	, 2023 .	
TESS TORY		Chasco Constructors By Liberty Mutual Insurance Compan	Principal
		Robert James Nitsche	Attorney-in-Fact

PERFORMANCE BOND		Bond 022235360
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we	, Chasco Constructors	
(hereinafter called the Principal), as Principal, a duly organized under the laws of the State of Mound unto City of Round Rock		after called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly
in the sum of Six Hundred Sixty-seven Thou	sand Four Hundred Eighty-seve	, (hereinafter called the Obligee), en Dollars And Zero Cents
		Dollars, for the payment of which sum well and truly
to be made, we, the said Principal and the said jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.		s, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
Signed and sealed this 11th	day of September	, 2023 .
WHEREAS, said Principal has entered into a wriften RM 1431 36" Water Line Repair at the F		
in accordance with the terms and conditions o herein:	f said Contract, which is hereby re	ferred to and made a part hereof as if fully set forth
keep, do and perform each and every, all and Principal kept, done and performed, at the ti	singular, the matters and things is mes and in the manner in said cost and damage which said Obligee n	nat if the above bounden Principal shall well and truly in said contract set forth and specified to be by said intract specified, or shall pay over, make good and may sustain by reason of failure or default on the part all remain in full force and effect.
NO SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING by t within two (2) years following the date on which		d shall be sustained unless the same be commenced ontract.
	Ch	nasco Constructors Principal
	Ву	
	Lik By	
		Robert James Nitsche Attorney-in-Fact



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205724-974127

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Craig Parker; Gary A. Nitsche; Kenneth Nitsche; Nina Smith; Robert James Nitsche; Robert K. Nitsche	
all of the city of Giddings state of TX each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 9th day of June, _2021	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casu	utual.com.
State of PENNSYLVANIA State of MONTGOMERY State of MONTGOMER	, M
On this 9th day of June , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	R@liber
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	S
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Public Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual	610-832-8240 or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com
Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:	32-
Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surrety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.	please call 610-8
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 11th day of September , 2023 .	
INSURAL SHE ORPORATE SHE ORPORA	

Ву:

Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



Figure: 28 TAC § 1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Liberty Mutual Surety Claims

at 206-473-6210

Online: www.LibertyMutualSuretyClaims.com

Email: HOSCL@libertymutual.com

Mail: P.O. Box 34526

Seattle, WA 98124

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439 File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov

Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: MC 111-1A, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, TX 78714-9091

¿Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene, un problema con una reclamación o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en inglés) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Deparamento de Seguros de Texas, también debe presentar una queja a través del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podría perder su derecho para apelar.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Para obtener información o para presentar una queja ante su compañía de seguros o HMO:

Client#: 10288 CHASCCON1

 $ACORD_{\cdot\cdot\cdot}$

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/11/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	(-)-					
PRODUCER	CONTACT Joyce Hinze					
The Nitsche Group		FAX (A/C, No):				
143 East Austin	E-MAIL ADDRESS: joyceh@TheNitscheGroup.com					
Giddings, TX 78942-3299	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					
979 542-3666	INSURER A: Liberty Insurance Corporation	42404				
INSURED	INSURER B : First Liberty Insurance Corporation	33588				
Chasco Constructors LTD., LLP	INSURER C : Indian Harbor Insurance Company	36940				
P.O. Box 1057	INSURER D :					
Round Rock, TX 78680	INSURER E:					
	INSURER F:					

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	-	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT:	e
		INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	,		
Α			TB7Z91463740023	03/09/2023	03/09/2024		\$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,000
	X PD Ded:25,000					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT X LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		AS7Z91463740013	03/09/2023	03/09/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		TH7Z91463740043	03/09/2023	03/09/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$10,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$10,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$0						\$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION		WC6Z91463740033	03/09/2023	03/09/2024	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
С	Pollution Liab		PEC001878118	06/10/2023	06/10/2024	\$2,000,000 Per Occu	ır
						\$2,000,000 Per Aggr	egat
						\$25,000 Attention	•

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Project: RM 1431 - 36" Waterline Repair

Owner: City of Round Rock, Texas

As per policy provision, City of Round Rock are listed as additional insureds in regard to the auto and general liability policies as provided by blanket additional insured endorsement when required by written contract. General liability, auto and workers compensation policies include(s) a 30 Days Notice of (See Attached Descriptions)

CENTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Round Rock 221 E. Main Street Round Rock, TX 78664	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	RJ. Mitsike

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)
Cancellation endorsement providing 30 days advance notice if policy is canceled by the company other than for nonpayment of premium, or direct cancellation by named insured as per policy provision.